1. AUTOMATIC MARINE STATIONS

KEY: Observed or Technical Parameters

	Column
	Parameters
	Column
	Parameters

	1
	Wind direction, speed and peak wind
	12
	Battery Voltage (BV)

	2
	Air temperature
	13
	Dew Point

	3
	Air pressure
	-
	Parameter not observed

	4
	Pressure tendency
	X
	Buoy observes this parameter

	5
	Sea-surface temperature
	.
	Data under evaluation, not reported

	6
	Wave period and height
	B
	Buoy beached, sensor reporting

	7
	Wave spectra
	N
	No sensor installed

	8
	Drogued
	Q
	Data questionable, but reported

	9
	Subsurface temperatures
	R
	Buoy Retrieved

	10
	Relative humidity
	S
	Sensor/system failure

	11
	Visibility
	D
	Buoy off station or adrift


NEW ZEALAND

Drifting Buoys

	WMO Buoy Identifier
	ARGOS

Identifier
	Position at 1 April 2007
	Observed or Technical Parameters

	
	
	Latitude
	Longitude
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9
	10
	11

	55589
	21570
	35.9S
	154.9W
	-
	-
	X
	X
	X
	-
	-
	X
	-
	-
	-

	55590
	21618
	34.3S
	151.6E
	-
	-
	X
	X
	S
	-
	-
	X
	-
	-
	-

	55572
	21627
	29.5S
	169.0E
	-
	-
	X
	X
	X
	-
	-
	X
	-
	-
	-

	55574
	21552
	27.9S
	164.5E
	-
	-
	X
	X
	X
	-
	-
	X
	-
	-
	-

	55576
	62931
	34.4S
	165.5E
	-
	-
	X
	X
	X
	-
	-
	X
	-
	-
	-

	55577
	62933
	41.6S
	159.1E
	-
	-
	X
	X
	X
	-
	-
	X
	-
	-
	-

	55575
	62934
	34.2S
	153.4E
	-
	-
	X
	X
	X
	-
	-
	X
	-
	-
	-
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